 1 / 13
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
SMD Power Inductor
SPQ103 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check web site for latest information.

a
rk
in
g
10.2±0.3
10.4±0.5
2.8±0.3
3.0 1.2
7.7 1 2
9.0
4.0
2.0
10.9
10.5
 Typical Max. Typical Typical
SPQ103-1R2N 1.20 ±30% 7.61 9.13 6.30 7.20
SPQ103-2R2N 2.20 ±30% 10.3 12.4 5.80 6.19
SPQ103-3R3N 3.30 ±30% 12.8 15.4 4.85 5.55
SPQ103-5R6N 5.60 ±30% 20.0 24.0 3.80 4.44
SPQ103-6R8N 6.80 ±30% 23.8 28.6 3.20 4.07
SPQ103-8R2N 8.20 ±30% 30.0 36.0 3.00 3.63
SPQ103-100M 10.0 ±20% 35.5 42.6 2.80 3.33
SPQ103-120M 12.0 ±20% 45.3 54.4 2.70 2.95
SPQ103-150M 15.0 ±20% 49.8 59.8 2.20 2.82
SPQ103-180M 18.0 ±20% 65.0 78.0 2.05 2.46
SPQ103-220M 22.0 ±20% 75.3 90.4 2.00 2.29
SPQ103-270M 27.0 ±20% 95.0 144 1.72 2.04
SPQ103-330M 33.0 ±20% 114 137 1.61 1.86
SPQ103-390M 39.0 ±20% 126 151 1.40 1.77
SPQ103-470M 47.0 ±20% 158 188 1.30 1.68
SPQ103-560M 56.0 ±20% 180 216 1.15 1.49
SPQ103-680M 68.0 ±20% 208 250 1.05 1.38
SPQ103-820M 82.0 ±20% 243 292 0.95 1.27
SPQ103-101M 100 ±20% 300 360 0.85 1.15
SPQ103-121M 120 ±20% 353 424 0.80 1.06
SPQ103-151M 150 ±20% 450 540 0.75 0.94
SPQ103-181M 180 ±20% 532 638 0.68 0.86
SPQ103-221M 220 ±20% 610 732 0.62 0.80
SPQ103-271M 270 ±20% 818 982 0.56 0.69
SPQ103-331M 330 ±20% 936 1,123 0.50 0.65
SPQ103-391M 390 ±20% 1148 1,378 0.47 0.59
SPQ103-471M 470 ±20% 1440 1,728 0.41 0.52
SPQ103-561M 560 ±20% 1562 1,874 0.35 0.50
SPQ103-681M 680 ±20% 2,110 2532 0.33 0.43
SPQ103-821M 820 ±20% 2,426 2,911 0.32 0.40
SPQ103-102M 1,000 ±20% 2,856 3,427 0.31 0.37
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the